Form 202A 07/13

REC VED No. TP-63-202

**DEPT OF WATER RESOURCES** 

STATE OF IDAHO APR 0 8 2015 DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

WATER RESOURCES WESTERN REGION

MAR 2 7 2015

## APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY APPROVAL OF WATER APPROPRIATION

(For a use not intended to become an established water right, not to exceed a total diverted volume of five (5) acre-feet, and not to exceed one (1) year duration in accordance with Section 42-202A, Idaho Code.)

Name of applicant: Pete Peperakis Mailing address: 12063 South 3280 West																			
															ity: R	ivertor	1		
State         UT         ZIP         84065           1. Source of water:         Middle Fork Boise River																			
1. Sour	ce of wa	ater: Mic	ddle F	Fork B	loise l	River					tribu	tary to	Boise	e Rive	er				an a
2. Loca	tion of p	point(s)	of div	resion	:														
TWP	RGE	SEC	GOV LO		1/4	1/4	1/4		County			Source				Local name or tag #			
0060N	ON 0090E 25,30,3			Elmore			Boise River					Wishfull #3							
0060N	)0100E	30							Eln	nore			Bois	e Riv	er		١	Nishfu	III #4
3. Loca	ation of	place of	use:					<u>,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>											
an de transmission de la companya d		SEC	NE			NW			SW			SE		F	a - en estadora de a las	And the second secon			
TWP	RGE		NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	sw	SE	NE	NW	sw	SE	NE	NW	sw	SE	Totals
0060N	0090E	25,36																	3
0060N	0100E	30																	1
Max	ount of v	ate of di	versio	on				cfs or		15 <sup>-</sup>	1	gi	om.						
Max	imum d	aily volu	ume _				AF;	total v	olume		5		AF.						
6. Dura	ation of	diversio	n: fro	m <u>01</u>	May,	2015				(da	ay-mo	nth) to	30 C	ct, 20	15			(0	lay-month)
		oposed d		-									and the second second second				Secure de sec		
8. a. V	Who ow	ns the pr	opert	y at the	e requ	ested p	oint o	f diver	sion?	Nation	nal for	rest m	anage	ed					
b. N	Who ow	ns the la	nd to	be irri	gated	or plac	e of us	se? BL	.M/Na	tional	fores	t							
	-	operty is nining o		-		n othe	r than	the ap	plicant	, desci	ribe th	e arrar	ngemen	nt allo	wing a	ccess	to the	water:	
9. Add	itional r	emarks:																	
																	(		A construction and approximately and
																1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 -			

Pote, Peperoper	03/23/2015	
Signature of applicant	Date	
Received by	Date 3/27/15 Time 10:45	
\$50.00 fee receipted by	# N042945 Date 3/27/15	
Watermaster comments received?	Date	

## ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

This is to certify that the department has examined this application for temporary approval to use water under the provisions of Section 42-202a, Idaho Code, and has determined that:

\_\_\_\_\_ A. The application for temporary approval should be denied.

 $\mathbf{N}$  B. The application for temporary approval should be approved, since

- 1. The temporary approval can be properly administered.
- 2. Other water sources are not readily available.
- 3. The approval is in the public interest.
- 4. The approval will not injure known public values associated with the water source or any known water rights.

#### This application is therefore hereby:

#### A. DENIED

B. APPROVED, subject to the following conditions:

- 1. Diversion and use of water under this approval is subject to all valid existing water rights.
- 2. The applicant assumes all risk the use of the water under this approval may injure other water rights.
- 3. This authorizes a maximum diversion of 5.0 AF and a maximum rate of diversion of 5.0 CFS or GPM.
- 4. This approval does not grant a right-of-way across the land of another, does not create a continuing right to use the water and may not be used in connection with a use which requires a continuing water supply.
- 5. The department may cancel this approval at any time if the department identifies injury to other water rights.
- 6. This approval does not create a continuing right to use water.
- 7. The holder of this temporary permit shall not divert at a rate or in a manner that will significantly reduce the flow in the water source or otherwise adversely affect fish, wildlife or other public values.
- 8. A  $\frac{1}{4}$  inch mesh screen shall be installed on the pump intake.
- 9. Direct discharge of waste water/slurry into rivers, creeks, or streams is <u>not</u> authorized.
- 10. All equipment involved with transporting water shall be treated/sterilized prior to use to avoid spread of invasive aquatic species and may require inspection. Contact the Idaho State Department of Agriculture (www.agri.idaho.gov) for specific recommendations at 208-332-8500 or by email to info@agri.idaho.gov.
- 11. This temporary use of water remains subject to control of the Boise River Watermaster.
- 12. This approval is subject to the availability of Boise River Rental Pool water to mitigate water losses and injury to existing water rights. This authorization will require the rental of <u>5</u>, <u>0</u> AF of water from the Boise River Rental Pool (2 AF minimum). Contact Boise River Watermaster, 208-908-5480.

13. This approval expires on $10/30/15$	. ELK CREEK. = August 1
Signed this 3rd day of	, 20
	For the Director

### Peppersack, Jeff

To: Subject:

pgpeperakis@gmail.com Application for Temporary Water Appropriation

Mr. Peperakis

I am reviewing your application and found that additional information is required to complete processing. Can you provide documentation showing your authorization for activity on BLM/USFS land? Also, a map of the intended point of diversion and place of use is necessary to clarify your location. Once you submit the required information, I can complete the review.

1

Thanks, Jeff Peppersack Water Allocation Bureau Chief 208-334-2190

See Odis Dunca application Some claim & map pp 4/3/15

## BOISE RIVER RENTAL POOL LEASE AGREEMENT FOR 20\_\_\_\_

The Committee of Water District No. 63 being authorized pursuant to Idaho Code
Section 42-1765 to lease stored water which has been provided to the Boise River Rental Pool by
water users who own reservoir space and have excess supplies for the current year, does agree to
sell (entity). A.F. of water requested for
sell (entity), A.F. of water requested for(use). This agreement is subject to the adopted Rules and Regulations of the
Boise River Rental Pool and execution of same by the party herein named.
Upon receipt of \$and the information requested below, the Boise River
Watermaster will release to you from storage, at the rate you specifyA.F. of stored
water between and of 20
Description of point of diversion:
Located in $1/4$ $1/4$ , Sec. , T. , R. ;
Other:
On Source:            Pump H.P.         Lift
Headgate(canal name if appropriate)
Description of place of use:
Legal Description:
Total number of acres irrigated     Dated this day of 20
(name)
(name)
(address)
State of Idaho ) County of)
On thisday of20, before me the undersigned Notary Public in
on thisday of20, before the undersigned Notary Public in
and for said county and state, personally appeared, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to within instrument and acknowledged
known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to within instrument and acknowledged
to me that he executed the same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand and affixed my official seal, the
day and year in this certificate first written.
Notors Dublis in and Contractor
Notary Public in and for Idaho

I have accepted the request of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ to purchase water from the Boise River Rental Pool this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ 20\_\_\_.

Watermaster, Water District No. 63 Agent for the Committee of Water



# State of Id to DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Western Region • 2735 Airport Way • Boise, Idaho 83705-5082 Phone: (208) 334-2190 • Fax: (208) 334-2348 • Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

C.L. "BUTCH" OTTER Governor GARY SPACKMAN Director

April 6, 2015

PETE PEPERAKIS 12063 SOUTH 3280 WEST RIVERTON UT 84065

RE: Temporary Permit No. TP-63-202

Dear Applicant(s):

Your application for Temporary Water Appropriation has been approved and is enclosed.

Please be advised the approval only authorizes the temporary use of water. It does not grant trespass or other activity on public land or on private property.

Please note the conditions of approval to understand the limitations associated with the temporary use of water. The expiration date cannot be extended under this temporary approval.

See the enclosed rental pool lease agreement to contact Boise River Watermaster Rex Barrie at 208-908-5480 for the required follow up before diverting water under this temporary approval.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please call me at 208-334-2190.

Sincerely,

Jeff Peppersack Interim Manager, Western Region

Enclosure